

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 09/09/13
PAGE : 004 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004
LETTING DATE : 09/06/13 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 03555-110345
REGION : SOUTHWEST
CONTRACT TIME : 08/02/14 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : Allegan County

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
2.98 mi of hot mix asphalt paving, clearing, embankment,
earth excavation, peat excavation, subbase, aggregate base,
shoulders, culverts, slope restoration, and pavement marking
on 38th Street from 128th Avenue to 134th Avenue, Allegan
County.

PROJECT(S) : STP 1303(016)

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OF LOW BID	% OF EST
0	-EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$		
1	03665 Al's Excavating, Inc.	\$ 1,866,832.50	119.0591%	100.0000%
2	04476 D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.	\$ 1,567,988.10	100.0000%	83.9919%
3	02123 Brenner Excavating, Inc.	\$ 1,665,233.55	106.2019%	89.2010%
4	00436 Peters Construction Co.	\$ 1,681,212.35	107.2210%	90.0569%
5	01282 Kalin Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 1,732,602.59	110.4985%	92.8098%
6	00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 1,808,017.37	115.3081%	96.8495%
7	00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$ 1,820,406.35	116.0982%	97.5131%
8	00616 Mead Bros. Excavating Inc.	\$ 1,888,873.85	120.4648%	101.1807%
9	08329 C L Trucking & Excavating, LLC	\$ 2,012,711.92	128.3627%	107.8143%
10	02499 Schippers Excavating, Inc.	\$ 2,067,688.45	131.8689%	110.7592%
11	03901 Connan, Inc.	\$ 2,099,990.85	133.9290%	112.4895%
12	08153 Balkema Excavating, Inc.	\$ 2,155,348.10	137.4595%	115.4548%
		\$ 2,334,858.60	148.9079%	125.0706%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Road Work								
0010 1500001	Mobilization, Max.	1.000	LS	50000.00000	50000.00	95000.00000	95000.00	181700.00000
0020 2010001	Clearing	22.000	Acre	4000.00000	88000.00	4750.00000	104500.00	77000.00
0030 2030001	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	2.000	Ea	250.00000	500.00	290.00000	580.00	600.00
0040 2040025	Fence, Rem	30.000	Ft	3.00000	90.00	11.00000	330.00	90.00
0050 2040045	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	30.000	Cyd	40.00000	1200.00	14.50000	435.00	750.00
0060 2050001	Backfill, Swamp	2300.000	Cyd	10.00000	23000.00	7.00000	16100.00	23.00
0070 2050010	Embankment, CIP	23300.000	Cyd	3.00000	69900.00	3.50000	81550.00	163100.00

PAGE : 004 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004
LETTING DATE : 09/06/13 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 03555-110345
REGION : SOUTHWEST

COUNTIES : Allegan County

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0080 2050016	Excavation, Earth	55700.000	Cyd	2.00000	111400.00	2.50000	139250.00	557.00
0090 2050017	Excavation, Peat	2000.000	Cyd	5.00000	10000.00	0.50000	1000.00	20.00
0100 2050041	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	5000.000	Cyd	6.00000	30000.00	0.01000	50.00	50.00
0110 2060001	Aggregate, 6A	30.000	Cyd	40.00000	1200.00	12.00000	360.00	1500.00
0120 2080012	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	80.000	Ft	18.00000	1440.00	8.00000	640.00	1600.00
0130 2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	2000.000	Ft	1.75000	3500.00	2.00000	4000.00	3000.00
0140 2090001	Project Cleanup	1.000	LS	5000.00000	5000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	2000.00
0150 3010002	Subbase, CIP	27350.000	Cyd	5.00000	136750.00	0.01000	273.50	273.50
0160 3027011	Aggregate Base, 6 Inch, Modified	69125.000	Syd	3.50000	241937.50	3.00000	207375.00	252306.25
0170 3070021	Approach, Cl II	520.000	Ton	15.00000	7800.00	17.25000	8970.00	6604.00
0180 3070121	Shoulder, Cl II	2465.000	Ton	14.00000	34510.00	5.00000	12325.00	30073.00
0190 3080010	Geotextile, Stabilization	1500.000	Syd	2.00000	3000.00	0.75000	1125.00	1500.00
0200 4010049	Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch	8.000	Ea	550.00000	4400.00	550.00000	4400.00	3800.00

0210 4010051	8.000	Ea	600.00000	4800.00	600.00000	4800.00	550.00000	4400.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch								
0220 4010575	176.000	Ft	40.00000	7040.00	34.00000	5984.00	32.00000	5632.00
Culv, Cl E, Conc, 18 inch								
0230 4010576	232.000	Ft	50.00000	11600.00	44.00000	10208.00	43.00000	9976.00
Culv, Cl E, Conc, 24 inch								
0240 4010607	410.000	Ft	18.00000	7380.00	17.00000	6970.00	22.00000	9020.00
Culv, Cl F, 12 inch								
0250 4010609	450.000	Ft	22.00000	9900.00	21.00000	9450.00	25.00000	11250.00
Culv, Cl F, 18 inch								
0260 4010610	110.000	Ft	28.00000	3080.00	30.00000	3300.00	28.00000	3080.00
Culv, Cl F, 24 inch								
0270 4040073	800.000	Ft	4.00000	3200.00	4.50000	3600.00	4.00000	3200.00
Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch								
0280 4040093	60.000	Ft	9.00000	540.00	10.00000	600.00	9.00000	540.00
Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch								

PAGE : 004 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004
 LETTING DATE : 09/06/13 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 03555-110345
 REGION : SOUTHWEST

COUNTIES : Allegan County

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	((0)) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		((1)) 03665 Al's Excavating, Inc.		((2)) 04476 D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0290 4040113	6.000	Ea	130.00000	780.00	75.00000	450.00	100.00000	600.00
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch								
0300 5010005	480.000	Syd	2.00000	960.00	4.00000	1920.00	4.00000	1920.00
HMA Surface, Rem								
0310 5010008	30.000	Syd	8.00000	240.00	2.50000	75.00	7.00000	210.00
Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem								
0320 5010051	6600.000	Ton	57.00000	376200.00	53.32000	351912.00	53.32000	351912.00
HMA, 4E3								
0330 5010057	6685.000	Ton	62.00000	414470.00	58.12000	388532.20	58.12000	388532.20
HMA, 5E3								
0340 8070095	8.000	Ea	30.00000	240.00	40.00000	320.00	50.00000	400.00
Post, Mailbox								
0350 8110231	33600.000	Ft	0.08000	2688.00	0.04000	1344.00	0.04000	1344.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
0360 8110232	4400.000	Ft	0.08000	352.00	0.05000	220.00	0.05000	220.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0370 8120012	4.000	Ea	75.00000	300.00	125.00000	500.00	100.00000	400.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0380 8120013	4.000	Ea	10.00000	40.00	27.00000	108.00	1.00000	4.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0390 8120100	20.000	Ton	125.00000	2500.00	50.00000	1000.00	0.01000	0.20
Dust Palliative, Applied								
0400 8120170	1.000	LS	8000.00000	8000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
Minor Traf Devices								
0410 8120231	1300.000	Ft	1.00000	1300.00	0.72000	936.00	0.72000	936.00
Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0420 8120250	50.000	Ea	15.00000	750.00	25.00000	1250.00	25.00000	1250.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn								
0430 8120251	50.000	Ea	1.00000	50.00	1.00000	50.00	1.00000	50.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								
0440 8120350	374.000	Sft	4.00000	1496.00	4.00000	1496.00	4.00000	1496.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0450 8120351	374.000	Sft	1.00000	374.00	1.00000	374.00	1.00000	374.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0460 8120370	1.000	LS	4000.00000	4000.00	3500.00000	3500.00	2000.00000	2000.00
Traffic Regulator Control								
0470 8130010	90.000	Syd	40.00000	3600.00	40.00000	3600.00	45.00000	4050.00
Riprap, Plain								

PAGE : 004 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004
 LETTING DATE : 09/06/13 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 03555-110345
 REGION : SOUTHWEST

COUNTIES : Allegan County

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	((0)) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		((1)) 03665 Al's Excavating, Inc.		((2)) 04476 D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0480 8160035	1200.000	Lb	1.00000	1200.00	1.00000	1200.00	2.00000	2400.00
Seeding, Mixture CR								
0490 8160100	78200.000	Syd	1.50000	117300.00	0.50000	39100.00	1.10000	86020.00
Slope Restoration, Type A								
0500 8160101	9300.000	Syd	2.00000	18600.00	1.00000	9300.00	1.65000	15345.00
Slope Restoration, Type B								
0510 8160102	1500.000	Syd	2.25000	3375.00	1.25000	1875.00	1.75000	2625.00
Slope Restoration, Type C								
0520 8210001	5.000	Ea	250.00000	1250.00	600.00000	3000.00	250.00000	1250.00
Monument Box								
0530 8210010	5.000	Ea	450.00000	2250.00	250.00000	1250.00	550.00000	2750.00
Monument Preservation								

0540 8240007	1.000 LS	30000.00000	30000.00	22000.00000	22000.00	22000.00000	22000.00
Contractor Staking, Road Only							
0550 8240020	30.000 Hr	60.00000	1800.00	0.01000	0.30	0.01000	0.30
Staking Plan Errors and Extras, One Person							
0560 8240021	15.000 Hr	90.00000	1350.00	100.00000	1500.00	100.00000	1500.00
Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Two Person							
0570 8240022	10.000 Hr	20.00000	200.00	0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10
Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Three Person							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,866,832.50	\$	1,567,988.10	\$	1,665,233.55
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,866,832.50	\$	1,567,988.10	\$	1,665,233.55

PAGE : 004 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004 CONTRACT ID : 03555-110345 COUNTIES : Allegan County
 LETTING DATE : 09/06/13 10:30 A.M. REGION : SOUTHWEST

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	((3) 02123 Brenner Excavating, Inc.		((4) 00436 Peters Construction Co.		((5) 01282 Kalin Construction Co., Inc.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Road Work							
0010 1500001	1.000 LS	19695.00000	19695.00	108524.46000	108524.46	181700.00000	181700.00
Mobilization, Max. \$181700.00							
0020 2010001	22.000 Acre	4545.00000	99990.00	4942.38000	108732.36	5010.82000	110238.04
Clearing							
0030 2030001	2.000 Ea	119.50000	239.00	116.59000	233.18	446.01000	892.02
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch							
0040 2040025	30.000 Ft	7.20000	216.00	9.33000	279.90	14.51000	435.30
Fence, Rem							
0050 2040045	30.000 Cyd	31.20000	936.00	62.18000	1865.40	20.82000	624.60
Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem							
0060 2050001	2300.000 Cyd	5.20000	11960.00	6.17000	14191.00	0.01000	23.00
Backfill, Swamp							
0070 2050010	23300.000 Cyd	1.85000	43105.00	1.38000	32154.00	2.22000	51726.00
Embankment, CIP							
0080 2050016	55700.000 Cyd	2.60000	144820.00	2.31000	128667.00	1.72000	95804.00
Excavation, Earth							
0090 2050017	2000.000 Cyd	4.55000	9100.00	4.16000	8320.00	0.01000	20.00
Excavation, Peat							
0100 2050041	5000.000 Cyd	0.01000	50.00	0.01000	50.00	0.01000	50.00
Subgrade Undercutting, Type II							
0110 2060001	30.000 Cyd	31.00000	930.00	33.36000	1000.80	50.00000	1500.00
Aggregate, 6A							
0120 2080012	80.000 Ft	30.20000	2416.00	26.53000	2122.40	22.00000	1760.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone							
0130 2080036	2000.000 Ft	1.90000	3800.00	1.37000	2740.00	3.00000	6000.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence							
0140 2090001	1.000 LS	2330.00000	2330.00	1420.31000	1420.31	5000.00000	5000.00
Project Cleanup							
0150 3010002	27350.000 Cyd	2.45000	67007.50	2.72000	74392.00	4.26000	116511.00
Subbase, CIP							
0160 3027011	69125.000 Syd	3.65000	252306.25	2.71000	187328.75	3.53000	244011.25
Aggregate Base, 6 Inch, Modified							
0170 3070021	520.000 Ton	13.00000	6760.00	13.64000	7092.80	16.05000	8346.00
Approach, Cl II							
0180 3070121	2465.000 Ton	11.00000	27115.00	11.17000	27534.05	13.31000	32809.15
Shoulder, Cl II							
0190 3080010	1500.000 Syd	1.80000	2700.00	1.69000	2535.00	1.52000	2280.00
Geotextile, Stabilization							
0200 4010049	8.000 Ea	539.00000	4312.00	568.29000	4546.32	673.35000	5386.80
Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch							

PAGE : 004 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004 CONTRACT ID : 03555-110345 COUNTIES : Allegan County
 LETTING DATE : 09/06/13 10:30 A.M. REGION : SOUTHWEST

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	((3) 02123 Brenner Excavating, Inc.		((4) 00436 Peters Construction Co.		((5) 01282 Kalin Construction Co., Inc.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0210 4010051	8.000 Ea	634.50000	5076.00	610.62000	4884.96	246.90000	1975.20
Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch							
0220 4010575	176.000 Ft	30.20000	5315.20	27.98000	4924.48	38.01000	6689.76
Culv, Cl E, Conc, 18 inch							
0230 4010576	232.000 Ft	42.50000	9860.00	36.48000	8463.36	47.37000	10989.84
Culv, Cl E, Conc, 24 inch							
0240 4010607	410.000 Ft	15.90000	6519.00	12.50000	5125.00	14.88000	6100.80
Culv, Cl F, 12 inch							
0250 4010609	450.000 Ft	20.20000	9090.00	16.30000	7335.00	18.51000	8329.50
Culv, Cl F, 18 inch							
0260 4010610	110.000 Ft	24.10000	2651.00	20.34000	2237.40	21.41000	2355.10
Culv, Cl F, 24 inch							

0270 4040073	800.000	Ft	3.75000	3000.00	2.57000	2056.00	3.99000	3192.00
Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch								
0280 4040093	60.000	Ft	10.10000	606.00	6.86000	411.60	16.37000	982.20
Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch								
0290 4040113	6.000	Ea	150.00000	900.00	80.33000	481.98	154.03000	924.18
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch								
0300 5010005	480.000	Syd	4.70000	2256.00	7.22000	3465.60	4.72000	2265.60
HMA Surface, Rem								
0310 5010008	30.000	Syd	41.60000	1248.00	51.35000	1540.50	25.81000	774.30
Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem								
0320 5010051	6600.000	Ton	55.50000	366300.00	59.15000	390390.00	53.32000	351912.00
HMA, 4E3								
0330 5010057	6685.000	Ton	60.50000	404442.50	64.48000	431048.80	58.12000	388532.20
HMA, 5E3								
0340 8070095	8.000	Ea	51.00000	408.00	45.27000	362.16	50.00000	400.00
Post, Mailbox								
0350 8110231	33600.000	Ft	0.04000	1344.00	0.04000	1344.00	0.07000	2352.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
0360 8110232	4400.000	Ft	0.05000	220.00	0.06000	264.00	0.07000	308.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0370 8120012	4.000	Ea	104.00000	416.00	129.80000	519.20	100.00000	400.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0380 8120013	4.000	Ea	1.05000	4.20	1.11000	4.44	1.00000	4.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0390 8120100	20.000	Ton	100.00000	2000.00	335.29000	6705.80	356.68000	7133.60
Dust Palliative, Applied								
0400 8120170	1.000	LS	3014.00000	3014.00	684.00000	684.00	2369.49000	2369.49
Minor Traf Devices								

PAGE : 004 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004 CONTRACT ID : 03555-110345 COUNTIES : Allegan County
 LETTING DATE : 09/06/13 10:30 A.M. REGION : SOUTHWEST

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	(3) 02123 Brenner Excavating, Inc.		(4) 00436 Peters Construction Co.		(5) 01282 Kalin Construction Co., Inc.	
			AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0410 8120231	1300.000	Ft	0.75000	975.00	1.11000	1443.00	0.72000	936.00
Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0420 8120250	50.000	Ea	26.00000	1300.00	25.52000	1276.00	25.00000	1250.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn								
0430 8120251	50.000	Ea	1.05000	52.50	1.11000	55.50	1.00000	50.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								
0440 8120350	374.000	Sft	4.15000	1552.10	4.99000	1866.26	4.00000	1496.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0450 8120351	374.000	Sft	1.05000	392.70	0.28000	104.72	1.00000	374.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0460 8120370	1.000	LS	1017.00000	1017.00	310.63000	310.63	1926.93000	1926.93
Traffic Regulator Control								
0470 8130010	90.000	Syd	43.50000	3915.00	29.12000	2620.80	59.28000	5335.20
Riprap, Plain								
0480 8160035	1200.000	Lb	2.10000	2520.00	2.22000	2664.00	2.00000	2400.00
Seeding, Mixture CR								
0490 8160100	78200.000	Syd	1.30000	101660.00	1.15000	89930.00	1.04000	81328.00
Slope Restoration, Type A								
0500 8160101	9300.000	Syd	1.85000	17205.00	1.76000	16368.00	1.69000	15717.00
Slope Restoration, Type B								
0510 8160102	1500.000	Syd	1.95000	2925.00	1.87000	2805.00	2.52000	3780.00
Slope Restoration, Type C								
0520 8210001	5.000	Ea	208.00000	1040.00	554.70000	2773.50	235.01000	1175.05
Monument Box								
0530 8210010	5.000	Ea	276.00000	1380.00	554.70000	2773.50	750.00000	3750.00
Monument Preservation								
0540 8240007	1.000	LS	19260.00000	19260.00	17133.57000	17133.57	25391.71000	25391.71
Contractor Staking, Road Only								
0550 8240020	30.000	Hr	0.01000	0.30	90.00000	2700.00	0.01000	0.30
Staking Plan Errors and Extras, One Person								
0560 8240021	15.000	Hr	104.00000	1560.00	120.00000	1800.00	0.01000	0.15
Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Two Person								
0570 8240022	10.000	Hr	0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10
Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Three Person								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,681,212.35	\$	1,732,602.59	\$	1,808,017.37
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,681,212.35	\$	1,732,602.59	\$	1,808,017.37

PAGE : 004 -8

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004 CONTRACT ID : 03555-110345 COUNTIES : Allegan County
 LETTING DATE : 09/06/13 10:30 A.M. REGION : SOUTHWEST

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	(6) 00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co.		(7) 00529 Michigan Paving and Material		(8) 00616 Mead Bros. Excavating Inc.	
			AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Road Work							
0010 1500001 Mobilization, Max. _____	1.000 LS	143420.00000	143420.00	90000.00000	90000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
0020 2010001 Clearing	22.000 Acre	4600.00000	101200.00	4600.00000	101200.00	2900.00000	63800.00
0030 2030001 Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	2.000 Ea	200.00000	400.00	200.00000	400.00	300.00000	600.00
0040 2040025 Fence, Rem	30.000 Ft	10.00000	300.00	10.00000	300.00	4.00000	120.00
0050 2040045 Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	30.000 Cyd	10.00000	300.00	10.00000	300.00	105.00000	3150.00
0060 2050001 Backfill, Swamp	2300.000 Cyd	0.10000	230.00	0.10000	230.00	10.05000	23115.00
0070 2050010 Embankment, CIP	23300.000 Cyd	3.50000	81550.00	3.50000	81550.00	1.84000	42872.00
0080 2050016 Excavation, Earth	55700.000 Cyd	3.50000	194950.00	3.50000	194950.00	5.12000	285184.00
0090 2050017 Excavation, Peat	2000.000 Cyd	0.01000	20.00	0.01000	20.00	6.52000	13040.00
0100 2050041 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	5000.000 Cyd	0.01000	50.00	0.01000	50.00	17.30000	86500.00
0110 2060001 Aggregate, 6A	30.000 Cyd	20.00000	600.00	20.00000	600.00	25.65000	769.50
0120 2080012 Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	80.000 Ft	20.00000	1600.00	20.00000	1600.00	9.85000	788.00
0130 2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	2000.000 Ft	1.80000	3600.00	1.80000	3600.00	1.49000	2980.00
0140 2090001 Project Cleanup	1.000 LS	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0150 3010002 Subbase, CIP	27350.000 Cyd	3.50000	95725.00	3.50000	95725.00	10.63000	290730.50
0160 3027011 Aggregate Base, 6 Inch, Modified	69125.000 Syd	2.75000	190093.75	2.75000	190093.75	2.74000	189402.50
0170 3070021 Approach, Cl II	520.000 Ton	14.00000	7280.00	14.00000	7280.00	12.04000	6260.80
0180 3070121 Shoulder, Cl II	2465.000 Ton	15.00000	36975.00	15.00000	36975.00	12.03000	29653.95
0190 3080010 Geotextile, Stabilization	1500.000 Syd	1.50000	2250.00	1.50000	2250.00	2.11000	3165.00
0200 4010049 Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch	8.000 Ea	480.00000	3840.00	480.00000	3840.00	488.25000	3906.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004 CONTRACT ID : 03555-110345 COUNTIES : Allegan County
 LETTING DATE : 09/06/13 10:30 A.M. REGION : SOUTHWEST

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(6) 00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co. (7) 00529 Michigan Paving and Material (8) 00616 Mead Bros. Excavating Inc.							
0210 4010051 Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch	8.000 Ea	525.00000	4200.00	525.00000	4200.00	522.00000	4176.00
0220 4010575 Culv, Cl E, Conc, 18 inch	176.000 Ft	47.00000	8272.00	47.00000	8272.00	30.28000	5329.28
0230 4010576 Culv, Cl E, Conc, 24 inch	232.000 Ft	54.00000	12528.00	54.00000	12528.00	41.52000	9632.64
0240 4010607 Culv, Cl F, 12 inch	410.000 Ft	18.00000	7380.00	18.00000	7380.00	16.95000	6949.50
0250 4010609 Culv, Cl F, 18 inch	450.000 Ft	27.00000	12150.00	27.00000	12150.00	21.46000	9657.00
0260 4010610 Culv, Cl F, 24 inch	110.000 Ft	33.00000	3630.00	33.00000	3630.00	26.82000	2950.20
0270 4040073 Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	800.000 Ft	4.00000	3200.00	4.00000	3200.00	4.75000	3800.00
0280 4040093 Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	60.000 Ft	15.00000	900.00	15.00000	900.00	8.60000	516.00
0290 4040113 Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	6.000 Ea	80.00000	480.00	80.00000	480.00	142.25000	853.50
0300 5010005 HMA Surface, Rem	480.000 Syd	3.15000	1512.00	3.00000	1440.00	3.05000	1464.00
0310 5010008 Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	30.000 Syd	90.00000	2700.00	45.00000	1350.00	15.00000	450.00
0320 5010051 HMA, 4E3	6600.000 Ton	53.32000	351912.00	63.42000	418572.00	53.32000	351912.00
0330 5010057 HMA, 5E3	6685.000 Ton	58.12000	388532.20	67.02000	448028.70	58.12000	388532.20
0340 8070095 Post, Mailbox	8.000 Ea	75.00000	600.00	75.00000	600.00	103.00000	824.00
0350 8110231 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	33600.000 Ft	0.04000	1344.00	0.11000	3696.00	0.11000	3696.00
0360 8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	4400.000 Ft	0.05000	220.00	0.11000	484.00	0.12000	528.00
0370 8120012 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	4.000 Ea	100.00000	400.00	100.00000	400.00	100.00000	400.00
0380 8120013 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity,	4.000 Ea	1.00000	4.00	1.00000	4.00	1.00000	4.00

Double Sided, Lighted, Oper							
0390 8120100	20.000	Ton	50.00000	1000.00	50.00000	1000.00	151.12000 3022.40
Dust Palliative, Applied							
0400 8120170	1.000	LS	10952.00000	10952.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1105.00000 1105.00
Minor Traf Devices							

PAGE : 004 -10

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004 CONTRACT ID : 03555-110345 COUNTIES : Allegan County
 LETTING DATE : 09/06/13 10:30 A.M. REGION : SOUTHWEST

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	((6) 00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co.		((7) 00529 Michigan Paving and Material		((8) 00616 Mead Bros. Excavating Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0410 8120231 Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	1300.000	Ft	0.72000	936.00	0.75000	975.00	0.72000	936.00
0420 8120250 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	50.000	Ea	25.00000	1250.00	25.00000	1250.00	25.00000	1250.00
0430 8120251 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	50.000	Ea	1.00000	50.00	1.00000	50.00	1.00000	50.00
0440 8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	374.000	Sft	4.00000	1496.00	4.00000	1496.00	4.00000	1496.00
0450 8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	374.000	Sft	1.00000	374.00	1.00000	374.00	1.00000	374.00
0460 8120370 Traffic Regulator Control	1.000	LS	5150.00000	5150.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1600.00000	1600.00
0470 8130010 Riprap, Plain	90.000	Syd	60.00000	5400.00	60.00000	5400.00	25.90000	2331.00
0480 8160035 Seeding, Mixture CR	1200.000	Lb	2.30000	2760.00	2.30000	2760.00	2.00000	2400.00
0490 8160100 Slope Restoration, Type A	78200.000	Syd	0.90000	70380.00	0.90000	70380.00	0.62000	48484.00
0500 8160101 Slope Restoration, Type B	9300.000	Syd	1.20000	11160.00	1.20000	11160.00	1.17000	10881.00
0510 8160102 Slope Restoration, Type C	1500.000	Syd	1.60000	2400.00	1.60000	2400.00	1.27000	1905.00
0520 8210001 Monument Box	5.000	Ea	600.00000	3000.00	250.00000	1250.00	636.00000	3180.00
0530 8210010 Monument Preservation	5.000	Ea	250.00000	1250.00	550.00000	2750.00	250.00000	1250.00
0540 8240007 Contractor Staking, Road Only	1.000	LS	22000.00000	22000.00	29850.00000	29850.00	10825.00000	10825.00
0550 8240020 Staking Plan Errors and Extras, One Person	30.000	Hr	0.01000	0.30	0.01000	0.30	13.69000	410.70
0560 8240021 Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Two Person	15.000	Hr	100.00000	1500.00	100.00000	1500.00	0.01000	0.15
0570 8240022 Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Three Person	10.000	Hr	0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 1,820,406.35		\$ 1,888,873.85		\$ 2,012,711.92	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 1,820,406.35		\$ 1,888,873.85		\$ 2,012,711.92	

PAGE : 004 -11

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004 CONTRACT ID : 03555-110345 COUNTIES : Allegan County
 LETTING DATE : 09/06/13 10:30 A.M. REGION : SOUTHWEST

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	((9) 08329 C L Trucking & Excavating, L		((10) 02499 Schippers Excavating, Inc.		((11) 03901 Connan, Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Road Work								
0010 1500001 Mobilization, Max. _____	1.000	LS	181700.00000	181700.00	137210.00000	137210.00	181700.00000	181700.00
0020 2010001 Clearing	22.000	Acre	3400.00000	74800.00	5200.00000	114400.00	10000.00000	220000.00
0030 2030001 Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	2.000	Ea	265.00000	530.00	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00
0040 2040025 Fence, Rem	30.000	Ft	3.00000	90.00	4.00000	120.00	10.00000	300.00
0050 2040045 Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	30.000	Cyd	33.00000	990.00	40.00000	1200.00	45.00000	1350.00
0060 2050001 Backfill, Swamp	2300.000	Cyd	5.40000	12420.00	6.50000	14950.00	4.00000	9200.00
0070 2050010 Embankment, CIP	23300.000	Cyd	1.65000	38445.00	1.70000	39610.00	4.00000	93200.00
0080 2050016 Excavation, Earth	55700.000	Cyd	3.50000	194950.00	4.70000	261790.00	2.10000	116970.00
0090 2050017 Excavation, Peat	2000.000	Cyd	6.00000	12000.00	6.50000	13000.00	4.50000	9000.00
0100 2050041 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	5000.000	Cyd	5.50000	27500.00	8.50000	42500.00	5.00000	25000.00

0110 2060001	30.000	Cyd	35.50000	1065.00	30.00000	900.00	25.00000	750.00
Aggregate, 6A								
0120 2080012	80.000	Ft	9.50000	760.00	14.00000	1120.00	22.00000	1760.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone								
0130 2080036	2000.000	Ft	1.50000	3000.00	1.80000	3600.00	1.70000	3400.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0140 2090001	1.000	LS	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1.00000	1.00
Project Cleanup								
0150 3010002	27350.000	Cyd	6.00000	164100.00	3.60000	98460.00	7.10000	194185.00
Subbase, CIP								
0160 3027011	69125.000	Syd	3.95000	273043.75	3.65000	252306.25	3.90000	269587.50
Aggregate Base, 6 Inch, Modified								
0170 3070021	520.000	Ton	18.50000	9620.00	13.50000	7020.00	14.30000	7436.00
Approach, Cl II								
0180 3070121	2465.000	Ton	18.50000	45602.50	15.00000	36975.00	14.00000	34510.00
Shoulder, Cl II								
0190 3080010	1500.000	Syd	1.95000	2925.00	1.60000	2400.00	1.30000	1950.00
Geotextile, Stabilization								
0200 4010049	8.000	Ea	670.00000	5360.00	900.00000	7200.00	570.00000	4560.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch								

PAGE : 004 -12

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004 CONTRACT ID : 03555-110345 COUNTIES : Allegan County
 LETTING DATE : 09/06/13 10:30 A.M. REGION : SOUTHWEST

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	((9) 08329 C L Trucking & Excavating, L		((10) 02499 Schippers Excavating, Inc.		((11) 03901 Connan, Inc.		
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0210 4010051	8.000	Ea	720.00000	5760.00	1200.00000	9600.00	650.00000	5200.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch								
0220 4010575	176.000	Ft	36.00000	6336.00	30.00000	5280.00	28.00000	4928.00
Culv, Cl E, Conc, 18 inch								
0230 4010576	232.000	Ft	50.00000	11600.00	36.00000	8352.00	35.00000	8120.00
Culv, Cl E, Conc, 24 inch								
0240 4010607	410.000	Ft	22.00000	9020.00	18.00000	7380.00	19.00000	7790.00
Culv, Cl F, 12 inch								
0250 4010609	450.000	Ft	25.00000	11250.00	20.00000	9000.00	21.00000	9450.00
Culv, Cl F, 18 inch								
0260 4010610	110.000	Ft	28.00000	3080.00	25.00000	2750.00	22.00000	2420.00
Culv, Cl F, 24 inch								
0270 4040073	800.000	Ft	3.90000	3120.00	5.50000	4400.00	5.90000	4720.00
Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch								
0280 4040093	60.000	Ft	20.00000	1200.00	9.00000	540.00	6.30000	378.00
Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch								
0290 4040113	6.000	Ea	128.00000	768.00	150.00000	900.00	157.00000	942.00
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch								
0300 5010005	480.000	Syd	4.95000	2376.00	4.00000	1920.00	3.20000	1536.00
HMA Surface, Rem								
0310 5010008	30.000	Syd	52.00000	1560.00	20.00000	600.00	100.00000	3000.00
Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem								
0320 5010051	6500.000	Ton	53.32000	351912.00	55.00000	363000.00	53.32000	351912.00
HMA, 4E3								
0330 5010057	6685.000	Ton	58.12000	388532.20	60.00000	401100.00	58.12000	388532.20
HMA, 5E3								
0340 8070095	8.000	Ea	103.00000	824.00	80.00000	640.00	80.00000	640.00
Post, Mailbox								
0350 8110231	33600.000	Ft	0.04000	1344.00	0.15000	5040.00	0.11000	3696.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
0360 8110232	4400.000	Ft	0.05000	220.00	0.15000	660.00	0.11000	484.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0370 8120012	4.000	Ea	100.00000	400.00	105.00000	420.00	100.00000	400.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0380 8120013	4.000	Ea	1.00000	4.00	1.00000	4.00	1.00000	4.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0390 8120100	20.000	Ton	302.23000	6044.60	150.00000	3000.00	310.00000	6200.00
Dust Palliative, Applied								
0400 8120170	1.000	LS	48485.00000	48485.00	3850.00000	3850.00	45000.00000	45000.00
Minor Traf Devices								

PAGE : 004 -13

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004 CONTRACT ID : 03555-110345 COUNTIES : Allegan County
 LETTING DATE : 09/06/13 10:30 A.M. REGION : SOUTHWEST

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	((9) 08329 C L Trucking & Excavating, L		((10) 02499 Schippers Excavating, Inc.		((11) 03901 Connan, Inc.		
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0410 8120231	1300.000	Ft	1.00000	1300.00	1.00000	1300.00	0.72000	936.00
Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0420 8120250	50.000	Ea	25.00000	1250.00	30.00000	1500.00	25.00000	1250.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn								
0430 8120251	50.000	Ea	1.00000	50.00	1.00000	50.00	1.00000	50.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								

0440 8120350	374.000	Sft	4.00000	1496.00	4.25000	1589.50	4.00000	1496.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0450 8120351	374.000	Sft	1.00000	374.00	1.00000	374.00	1.00000	374.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0460 8120370	1.000	LS	1.00000	1.00	3000.00000	3000.00	110.00000	110.00
Traffic Regulator Control								
0470 8130010	90.000	Syd	24.00000	2160.00	55.00000	4950.00	37.00000	3330.00
Riprap, Plain								
0480 8160035	1200.000	Lb	2.00000	2400.00	3.00000	3600.00	2.00000	2400.00
Seeding, Mixture CR								
0490 8160100	78200.000	Syd	1.35000	105570.00	1.90000	148580.00	0.90000	70380.00
Slope Restoration, Type A								
0500 8160101	9300.000	Syd	2.00000	18600.00	2.50000	23250.00	2.20000	20460.00
Slope Restoration, Type B								
0510 8160102	1500.000	Syd	2.00000	3000.00	3.00000	4500.00	4.00000	6000.00
Slope Restoration, Type C								
0520 8210001	5.000	Ea	600.00000	3000.00	850.00000	4250.00	600.00000	3000.00
Monument Box								
0530 8210010	5.000	Ea	250.00000	1250.00	650.00000	3250.00	250.00000	1250.00
Monument Preservation								
0540 8240007	1.000	LS	22000.00000	22000.00	32000.00000	32000.00	22000.00000	22000.00
Contractor Staking, Road Only								
0550 8240020	30.000	Hr	0.01000	0.30	50.00000	1500.00	0.01000	0.30
Staking Plan Errors and Extras, One Person								
0560 8240021	15.000	Hr	100.00000	1500.00	100.00000	1500.00	100.00000	1500.00
Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Two Person								
0570 8240022	10.000	Hr	0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10
Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Three Person								
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 2,067,688.45		\$ 2,099,990.85		\$ 2,155,348.10
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 2,067,688.45		\$ 2,099,990.85		\$ 2,155,348.10

PAGE : 004 -14

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004 CONTRACT ID : 03555-110345 COUNTIES : Allegan County
 LETTING DATE : 09/06/13 10:30 A.M. REGION : SOUTHWEST

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Road Work								
0010 1500001	Mobilization, Max. _____	1.000	LS	15000.00000	15000.00			
0020 2010001	Clearing	22.000	Acre	10500.00000	231000.00			
0030 2030001	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	2.000	Ea	300.00000	600.00			
0040 2040025	Fence, Rem	30.000	Ft	6.00000	180.00			
0050 2040045	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	30.000	Cyd	60.00000	1800.00			
0060 2050001	Backfill, Swamp	2300.000	Cyd	1.50000	3450.00			
0070 2050010	Embankment, CIP	23300.000	Cyd	2.50000	58250.00			
0080 2050016	Excavation, Earth	55700.000	Cyd	6.00000	334200.00			
0090 2050017	Excavation, Peat	2000.000	Cyd	6.00000	12000.00			
0100 2050041	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	5000.000	Cyd	6.00000	30000.00			
0110 2060001	Aggregate, 6A	30.000	Cyd	30.00000	900.00			
0120 2080012	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	80.000	Ft	34.00000	2720.00			
0130 2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	2000.000	Ft	1.25000	2500.00			
0140 2090001	Project Cleanup	1.000	LS	10000.00000	10000.00			
0150 3010002	Subbase, CIP	27350.000	Cyd	6.00000	164100.00			
0160 3027011	Aggregate Base, 6 Inch, Modified	69125.000	Syd	5.00000	345625.00			
0170 3070021	Approach, C1 II	520.000	Ton	12.00000	6240.00			
0180 3070121	Shoulder, C1 II	2465.000	Ton	15.00000	36975.00			
0190 3080010	Geotextile, Stabilization	1500.000	Syd	2.00000	3000.00			
0200 4010049	Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch	8.000	Ea	950.00000	7600.00			

PAGE : 004 -15

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004 CONTRACT ID : 03555-110345 COUNTIES : Allegan County

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0210 4010051	Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch	8.000 Ea	990.00000	7920.00				
0220 4010575	Culv, Cl E, Conc, 18 inch	176.000 Ft	32.00000	5632.00				
0230 4010576	Culv, Cl E, Conc, 24 inch	232.000 Ft	40.00000	9280.00				
0240 4010607	Culv, Cl F, 12 inch	410.000 Ft	25.00000	10250.00				
0250 4010609	Culv, Cl F, 18 inch	450.000 Ft	30.00000	13500.00				
0260 4010610	Culv, Cl F, 24 inch	110.000 Ft	32.00000	3520.00				
0270 4040073	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	800.000 Ft	4.55000	3640.00				
0280 4040093	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	60.000 Ea	7.50000	450.00				
0290 4040113	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	6.000 Ea	80.00000	480.00				
0300 5010005	HMA Surface, Rem	480.000 Syd	9.00000	4320.00				
0310 5010008	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	30.000 Syd	50.00000	1500.00				
0320 5010051	HMA, 4E3	6600.000 Ton	53.32000	351912.00				
0330 5010057	HMA, 5E3	6685.000 Ton	58.12000	388532.20				
0340 8070095	Post, Mailbox	8.000 Ea	70.00000	560.00				
0350 8110231	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	33600.000 Ft	0.04000	1344.00				
0360 8110232	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	4400.000 Ft	0.05000	220.00				
0370 8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	4.000 Ea	100.00000	400.00				
0380 8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	4.000 Ea	4.00000	16.00				
0390 8120100	Dust Palliative, Applied	20.000 Ton	303.00000	6060.00				
0400 8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1.000 LS	500.00000	500.00				

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004
LETTING DATE : 09/06/13 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 03555-110345
REGION : SOUTHWEST

COUNTIES : Allegan County

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0410 8120231	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	1300.000 Ft	0.79000	1027.00				
0420 8120250	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	50.000 Ea	25.00000	1250.00				
0430 8120251	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	50.000 Ea	1.00000	50.00				
0440 8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	374.000 Sft	4.00000	1496.00				
0450 8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	374.000 Sft	1.00000	374.00				
0460 8120370	Traffic Regulator Control	1.000 LS	14000.00000	14000.00				
0470 8130010	Riprap, Plain	90.000 Syd	60.00000	5400.00				
0480 8160035	Seeding, Mixture CR	1200.000 Lb	2.00000	2400.00				
0490 8160100	Slope Restoration, Type A	78200.000 Syd	2.05000	160310.00				
0500 8160101	Slope Restoration, Type B	9300.000 Syd	3.75000	34875.00				
0510 8160102	Slope Restoration, Type C	1500.000 Syd	2.55000	3825.00				
0520 8210001	Monument Box	5.000 Ea	200.00000	1000.00				
0530 8210010	Monument Preservation	5.000 Ea	265.00000	1325.00				
0540 8240007	Contractor Staking, Road Only	1.000 LS	29850.00000	29850.00				
0550 8240020	Staking Plan Errors and Extras, One Person	30.000 Hr	0.01000	0.30				

0560 8240021	15.000 Hr	100.00000	1500.00		
Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Two Person					
0570 8240022	10.000 Hr	0.01000	0.10		
Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Three Person					
SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,334,858.60	\$	\$

CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	2,334,858.60	\$	0.00 \$
=====					